2019 SUMMER SESSION FEES University of Toronto — Student Accounts
FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (St. George Campus)
Woodsworth College — Domestic Students

There is only one (1) type of fee structure for the Summer Session in the Faculty of Arts & Science:

Course Fees

Fees assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is
reversed in accordance with the relevant refund schedule.

Please click on the category that applies to you to view your fee schedule:

e First Year Students: Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities, Life Sciences, Mathematical and Physical

Sciences, and Social Sciences

e Upper Year Students: Honours Bachelor of Science/Honours Bachelor of Arts/Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of

Arts

e Non-Degree Students in Arts & Science

e Bachelor of Commerce (BCOM) — Rotman Commerce Specialist: Year 2 or higher

e Computer Science Major or Specialist: Year 2 or higher

e Bioinformatics & Computational Biology Specialist: Year 2 or higher

Billing Schedule — When Do | Pay?

The minimum required payment (which you can view in your invoice in ACORN) or tuition deferral is due April 23, 2019.

Definitions

Minimum Charge

A minimum charge (5286 + a $55 System Access Fee) will be charged to students who cancel their
registration in this session in a degree or non-degree program on or after the published date for the
first day of classes for the Summer Session.

Incidental Fees

Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

Ancillary Fees

Compulsory fees charged for specific courses or programs (e.g. laboratory fees.)

System Access Fee

Compulsory fee for access to ACORN.




First Year admission streams: Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical and Physical Sciences, and Social Sciences, or Table 1
(Honours) Bachelor of Arts or (Honours) Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Table 1: Course Fees — Part-Time & Full-Time Domestic Students

Admitted to the Faculty Incidental,
of Credit System
. . Course
Arts & Science Status Weight/ Fees Access & Total Fees
(or UTM or UTSC) Course Load Ancillary
Fees (Note 3)
05 $610.00 $179.89 $789.89
Part-Ti
art-lime o $1,220.00 | $179.89 $1,399.89
15 $1,830.00 $590.46 $2,420.46
Full-Ti
dli-time 20 $2,440.00 | $590.46 $3,030.46
IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term fees and applied
on the 15 of every month beginning in June. Please refer to the Office of Student Accounts website for more information
on service charges.

2. There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN.

3. Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will be charged full-time incidental fees. For
more information on incidental fees, please refer to the Office of the Vice-Provost website.



http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/Page13.aspx
http://www.viceprovoststudents.utoronto.ca/publicationsandpolicies/guidelines/incidental-fees.htm

Commerce (Specialist) — Year 2 or Higher Table 2
Table 2: Course Fees — Part-Time & Full-Time Domestic Students
Admitted to the Faculty Incidental,
of Credit System
. . Course
Arts & Science Status Weight/ Fees Access & Total Fees
(or UTM or UTSC) Course Load Ancillary
Fees (Note 3)
2018 Summer or 2018-19 0.5 $1,590.00 $179.89 $1,769.89
Summer Session, or . )
, Part-Ti
Earlier art-time o $3,180.00 | $179.89 $3,359.89
15 $4,770.00 $590.46 $5,360.46
Full-Ti
dii-time 20 $6,360.00 | $590.46 $6,950.46

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. Normal entry point for this fee table is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more.

2. Newly admitted Year 1 students for the 2018-19 Fall/Winter Session who enroll in a Commerce Specialist program that
begins in the 2019-20 Fall/Winter Session will be charged 2019 Summer tuition in accordance to Table 1.

3. All other students that enter a Commerce Specialist program in a session later than the normal entry point will be
retroactively charged the deregulated Commerce fee for all sessions from the normal entry point to the program (e.g. the
Session after you have earned 4.0 credits). More information about retroactive fees can be found in the Arts & Science
Summer Registration Instructions.

4. Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will be charged full-time incidental fees. For

more information on incidental fees, please refer to the Office of the Vice-Provost website.

There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN.

Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term fees and applied
on the 15 of every month beginning in June. Please refer to the Office of Student Accounts website for more information
on service charges.

For fee and refund information about the discontinued Commerce Major program, please consult the Rotman Commerce
program office for more information and relevant fee/refund schedules.



http://www.artsci.utoronto.ca/current/course/timetable/20195/step3
http://www.viceprovoststudents.utoronto.ca/publicationsandpolicies/guidelines/incidental-fees.htm
http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/Page13.aspx

Computer Science (Major or Specialist) — Year 2 or Higher, or Table 3
. . . . . . . able
Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) — Year 2 or Higher
Table 3: Course Fees — Part-Time & Full-Time Domestic Students
Admitted to the Faculty Incidental,
of Credit System
. . Course
Arts & Science Status Weight/ Fees Access & Total Fees
(or UTM or UTSC) Course Load Ancillary
Fees (Note 3)
2018 Summer or 2018-19 0.5 $1,142.00 $179.89 $1,321.89
Summer Session or . )
Part-T
Earlier art-time o $2,284.00 | $179.89 $2,463.89
15 $3,426.00 $590.46 $4,016.46
Full-Ti
di-time 20 $4,568.00 | $590.46 $5,158.46
IMPORTANT NOTES:

Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more.

If you entered these programs in a session later than the normal entry point, you will be retroactively charged the
deregulated Computer Science/Data Science/Bioinformatics fee for all sessions from the normal entry point to the program.
More information about retroactive fees can be found in the Arts & Science Summer Registration Instructions.

Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will be charged full-time incidental fees. For
more information on incidental fees, please refer to the Office of the Vice-Provost website.

There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN.

Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term fees and applied
on the 15 of every month beginning in June. Please refer to the Office of Student Accounts website for more information
on service charges.

There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN.



http://www.artsci.utoronto.ca/current/course/timetable/20195/step3
http://www.viceprovoststudents.utoronto.ca/publicationsandpolicies/guidelines/incidental-fees.htm
http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/Page13.aspx

